




PROGRAMME TIMES

HILL TOP
STAGE

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

21:00

22:00

23:00

WORDS & COMEDY
STAGE CLOUD 10

TRAVELLING
STAGE

VICTORIAN
BASEMENTS

THE FRINGE
QUARTER

XYLAROO
SOHO

RADIO DJs

SOHO
RADIO DJs

DON LETTS

THE GLORY
W. JONNY WOO

NORMAN JAY MBE

DAT BRASS

HIP HOP
KARAOKE

THE 2 BEARSGHOSTPOET

BETH ORTON

KATHERINE RYAN

JONNY & THE BAPTISTS

DR JOHN COOPER CLARKE

ANDREW MAXWELL

MIKE GARRY

MARK WATSON

THE FLAMING LIPS

BLANc

THE GO! TEAM

FUNZING TALKS
FEAT. TALKS FROM ANNIE MACHON

CARNE ROSS & HARRY CLIFF

LONDON AFRICAN
GOSPEL CHOIR 

PRESENTS GRACELAND

MIKE PICKERING

CAUGHT BY THE
RIVER FEAT.

DARREN HAYMAN
HELEN MACDONALD

JOHN ANDREWS
MARTHA SPRACKLAND
TIM DEE & WILL BURNS

MYSTERY JETS

BEANS ON TOAST

ESHAAN AKBAR

BANG SAID THE GUN
FEAT. ELVIS MCGONAGALL

OH MY GOD!
IT’S THE CHURCH

THE
PLAYGROUND

SCIENCE MUSEUM

FLYING SEAGULL 
PROJECT

CHICKENSHED
THEATRE

ALBION KIDS
SHOW

RIFT THEATRE
PRESENTS

PYRAMUS & THISBE

THE FRINGE QUARTER
FEAT TIN SHED THEATRE CO.

HANDLEBARDS
MOLLY ORANGE

SITE MAP
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