

# WELCOME

The gates to Alexandra Park and Palace have been thrown open to a vibrant and eccentric cast of performers. Explore a world where music, performance, theatre and comedy embrace in a collision of beautiful noise, brilliant ideas and brazen colour.

Alexandra Park and Palace has been entertaining and informing visitors for over 140 years. It is a charity – responsible for repairing, maintaining and restoring this iconic landmark and also provides a year-round programme of culture and leisure.

FIND OUT MORE AT ALEXANDRAPALACE.COM

# **ESSENTIAL INFO**

#### **TOILETS**

Toilets are located inside the Palace and on the South Terrace. Please note, due to the slope and to protect plants and wildlife, there are no toilets on the south slope.

### **ACCESSIBILITY**

Most event areas are accessible, but please be aware that much of the parkland is set on a slope. Accessible routes to the main stage are available, please refer to the Accessibility Map (available at the information points). There is an accessible viewing platform by the main stage – this operates on a first come, first served basis.

#### WATER

Free tap water is available at the bars.

#### CASH

Take cash out before you arrive. There are cash machines inside the event but these will charge and will be busy.

## FIRST AID

Two first aid points are located within the parklands, see map. Medics will also be patrolling the site.

## STROBES AND SFX

Strobes will be used on some of the performances.

## **OUR NEIGHBOURS**

Please respect our neighbours by leaving quietly and use the bins provided.

### TRANSPORT

By rail: Alexandra Palace is located on the east side of the Park. Regular trains run from Kings Cross Station and Finsbury Park and head north towards Stevenage and Welwyn Garden City.

By underground: The nearest underground station is Wood Green on the Piccadilly Line.

### RESTRICTED ITEMS

Thorough bag searches will be in place at all entrance gates and a number of items are not allowed on site including alcohol, glass, food & soft drinks (other than that is reasonable for personal consumption), illegal substances or 'legal' highs. A full list can be found at

kaleidoscope-festival.com/faq



## ALEXANDRA PARK & PALACE



## SATURDAY 21<sup>ST</sup> JULY

## PROGRAMME TIMES

	HILL TOP STAGE	WORDS & COMEDY STAGE	CLOUD 10	TRAVELLING STAGE	VICTORIAN BASEMENTS	THE PLAYGROUND	THE FRINGE QUARTER
12:00	XYLAROO						
13:00	I OMBONI I PRICIN		SOHO RADIO DJs	BLANc			
14:00	LONDON AFRICAN GOSPEL CHOIR PRESENTS GRACELAND	FUNZING TALKS FEAT. TALKS FROM ANNIE MACHON CARNE ROSS & HARRY CLIFF	Idibio b)s	CAUGHT BY THE		SCIENCE MUSEUM	
15:00	BETH ORTON	JONNY & THE BAPTISTS	DON LETTS	RIVER FEAT. DARREN HAYMAN HELEN MACDONALD JOHN ANDREWS		FLYING SEAGULL PROJECT	
16:00		ESHAAN AKBAR		MARTHA SPRACKLAND TIM DEE & WILL BURNS	RIFT THEATRE	CHICKENSHED THEATRE	THE FRINGE QUARTER FEAT TIN SHED THEATRE CO. HANDLEBARDS
	THE GO! TEAM	ANDREW MAXWELL	NORMAN JAY MBE		PRESENTS PYRAMUS & THISBE	AL BION KIDS	MOLLY ORANGE
17:00		MARK WATSON	TORMIN' JAN MIDL	BEANS ON TOAST		ALBION KIDS SHOW	
		KATHERINE RYAN		DEANS ON TOAST			
18:00	MYSTERY JETS		MIKE PICKERING	DAT BRASS			
19:00		BANG SAID THE GUN FEAT. ELVIS MCGONAGALL		НІР НОР			
	CHOCEDOFE	MIKE GARRY	THE 2 BEARS	KARAOKE			
20:00	GHOSTPOET	DR JOHN COORER CLARKE	THE 2 DEARS				
		DR JOHN COOPER CLARKE		OH MY GOD! IT'S THE CHURCH			
21:00	THE FLAMING LIPS		SOHO RADIO DJs	THE CLORY			
22:00	THE PLANING LIPS		RADIO DJS	THE GLORY W. JONNY WOO			
23:00							

